

Addendum #1 - Updated Bidder Pricing Sheet
2025-017-ITB | Balch Road and Gooch Lane Roundabout

ITEM NO.	ALDOT STD NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	PRICE
1	201A002	Clearing And Grubbing (Maximum Allowable Bid \$8,000 Per Acre) (Approximately 0.1 acres)	1	Lump Sum	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
2	206C010	Removing Concrete Driveway	160	Square Yard	\$ 18.14	\$ 2,902.40
3	206D000	Removing Pipe	90	Linear Foot	\$ 42.46	\$ 3,821.40
4	206E002	Removing Junction Boxes	3	Each	\$ 445.70	\$ 1,337.10
5	206E006	Removing Trees	9	Each	\$ 940.14	\$ 8,461.26
6	209A000	Mailbox Reset, Single	1	Each	\$ 577.04	\$ 577.04
7	210A000	Unclassified Excavation	1300	Cubic Yard	\$ 17.58	\$ 22,854.00
8	301E008	Crushed Aggregate Base Course, Type B, Plant Mixed	2715	Ton	\$ 36.27	\$ 98,473.05
9	305B078	Crushed Aggregate, Section 825, Type B, For Miscellaneous Use	290	Ton	\$ 42.64	\$ 12,365.60
10	405A000	Tack Coat	110	Gallon	\$ 4.47	\$ 491.70
11	424A360	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer, 1/2" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range C/D	290	Ton	\$ 122.44	\$ 35,507.60
12	424B650	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Upper Binder Layer, 3/4" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range C/D	360	Ton	\$ 114.10	\$ 41,076.00
13	424B680	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Lower Binder Layer, 3/4" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range C/D	360	Ton	\$ 114.10	\$ 41,076.00
14	450A000	Plain Cement Concrete Pavement, 8 Inches Thick	260	Square Yard	\$ 199.50	\$ 51,870.00
15	450A013	Plain Cement Concrete Pavement, 6 Inches Thick	170	Square Yard	\$ 183.75	\$ 31,237.50
16	533A098	18" Storm Sewer Pipe (Class 3 R.C.)	122	Linear Foot	\$ 105.93	\$ 12,923.46
17	533A099	24" Storm Sewer Pipe (Class 3 R.C.)	70	Linear Foot	\$ 121.59	\$ 8,511.30
18	533A100	30" Storm Sewer Pipe (Class 3 R.C.)	12	Linear Foot	\$ 207.93	\$ 2,495.16
19	533A903	8" Storm Sewer Pipe (Polyethylene)	9	Linear Foot	\$ 89.19	\$ 802.71
20	600A000	Mobilization (5% MAX)	1	Lump Sum	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00
21	610C000	Loose Riprap, Class 1	5	Ton	\$ 130.87	\$ 654.35
22	618A000	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	325	Square Yard	\$ 73.50	\$ 23,887.50
23	618B002	Concrete Driveway, 6" Thick	170	Square Yard	\$ 94.50	\$ 16,065.00
24	618C001	Detectable Warning Surface	140	Square Foot	\$ 178.50	\$ 24,990.00
25	618D000	Curb Ramp	50	Square Yard	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,100.00
26	621C027	Inlets, Type C	3	Each	\$ 4,385.74	\$ 13,157.22
27	621E001	Manholes, Type M	3	Each	\$ 6,106.34	\$ 18,319.02
28	621F002	Manhole Units, Type M	3	Each	\$ 1,302.79	\$ 3,908.37
29	640B005	Underground Utility Adjustment (Water)	1	Lump Sum	\$ 5,862.85	\$ 5,862.85
30	641R510	3/4 Inch Water Meter And Box Reset	2	Each	\$ 2,957.84	\$ 5,915.68
31	641S500	Valve Box Reset	5	Each	\$ 655.44	\$ 3,277.20
32	652A100	Seeding	0.50	Acre	\$ 2,085.26	\$ 1,042.63
33	665A000	Temporary Seeding	0.10	Acre	\$ 4,894.00	\$ 489.40
34	665J002	Silt Fence	1500	Linear Foot	\$ 5.65	\$ 8,475.00
35	665O001	Silt Fence Removal	1500	Linear Foot	\$ 2.66	\$ 3,990.00
36	665P005	Inlet Protection, Stage 3 Or 4	10	Each	\$ 231.12	\$ 2,311.20
37	701B205	Dotted, Class 2, Type A, Traffic Stripe	90	Linear Foot	\$ 5.25	\$ 472.50
38	701G263	Solid Yellow, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe	1000	Linear Foot	\$ 5.25	\$ 5,250.00
39	703A002	Traffic Control Markings, Class 2, Type A	440	Square Foot	\$ 12.60	\$ 5,544.00
40	705A005	Pavement Markers, Class A, Type 2-D	15	Each	\$ 12.60	\$ 189.00

41	710A191	Class 2 Aluminum Flat Sign Panels 0.08" Thick (Type IV Background)	187	Square Foot	\$ 22.05	\$ 4,123.35
42	710B001	Roadway Sign Post (#3 "U" Channel Galvanized Steel)	340	Linear Foot	\$ 21.00	\$ 7,140.00
43	710C000	Removal Of Existing Roadway Signs	1	Lump Sum	\$ 367.50	\$ 367.50
44	740A000	Traffic Control Scheme	1	Lump Sum	\$ 14,809.15	\$ 14,809.15
45	740B000	Construction Signs	645	Square Foot	\$ 6.30	\$ 4,063.50
46	740D000	Channelizing Drums	40	Each	\$ 26.25	\$ 1,050.00
47	740F002	Barricades, Type III	3	Each	\$ 225.75	\$ 677.25
48	742A001	Portable Changeable Message Sign, Type 2	4	Each	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 7,560.00
49	756A041	1 1/2" Electrical Conduit, 1 Line, Type 4 Installation	20	Linear Foot	\$ 183.75	\$ 3,675.00
50	SPECIAL	Standard Curb and Gutter	1420	Linear Foot	\$ 21.00	\$ 29,820.00
51	SPECIAL	Standard Curb and Gutter Modified	640	Linear Foot	\$ 21.00	\$ 13,440.00
52	SPECIAL	Rounded Concrete Curb and Gutter	185	Linear Foot	\$ 54.60	\$ 10,101.00
53	SPECIAL	24" Concrete Headwall - Single Round Pipe	1	Each	\$ 2,073.29	\$ 2,073.29
54	SPECIAL	Inlet Type S, (Single Wing)	1	Each	\$ 4,741.65	\$ 4,741.65
55	SPECIAL	Sewer Inlet Type B Lid	1	Each	\$ 1,510.13	\$ 1,510.13
56	SPECIAL	Double Curb Inlet	1	Each	\$ 6,387.66	\$ 6,387.66
57	SPECIAL	Single Curb Inlet	3	Each	\$ 4,837.44	\$ 14,512.32
58	SPECIAL	Rock Ditch Checks	8	Each	\$ 308.88	\$ 2,471.04
59	SPECIAL	Concrete Spillway	1	Each	\$ 840.00	\$ 840.00
60	SPECIAL	Topsoil Placement	100	Cubic Yard	\$ 70.40	\$ 7,040.00
61	SPECIAL	Brick Mailbox Reset, Single	1	Each	\$ 2,903.56	\$ 2,903.56
62	SPECIAL	ADEM Permit Transfer, Inspections, Miscellaneous	1	Lump Sum	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 11,550.00
63	SPECIAL	Licensed Bonded Plumber	1	Lump Sum	\$ 3,193.35	\$ 3,193.35
64*	SPECIAL	Rock Excavation (Contingency Item, Use Dependent on Field Conditions, See Geotech Report.)	15	Cubic Yard	\$ 93.18	\$ 1,397.70
65*	210A001	Unclassified Excavation (Special Undercutting) (Contingency Item, Use Dependent on Field Conditions, See Geotech Report.)	125	Cubic Yard	\$ 22.76	\$ 2,845.00
66*	SPECIAL	Crushed Aggregate, Section 825, Type B, For Undercut Replacement (Contingency Item, Use Dependent on Field Conditions, See Geotech Report.)	315	Ton	\$ 41.23	\$ 12,987.45
67*	SPECIAL	Temporary Striping	1090	Linear Foot	\$ 2.10	\$ 2,289.00
68*		Sod (Contingency Item, Use Dependent on Field Conditions)	1530	Square Foot	\$ 0.82	\$ 1,254.60
69		Asbuilt Survey of the entire project	1	Lump Sum	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00
70		Contingency	1	Lump Sum	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
71		Geometric Controls	1	Lump Sum	\$ 28,565.60	\$ 28,565.60
				Total Construction Cost		\$ 810,173.30

Note: Estimate does not include ROW acquisition costs or construction engineering and inspection costs.

*Contingency item. Contingency items will only be paid by the City if necessary for the completion of the plans. A price will be negotiated based on field conditions.

Bidder Name: Grayson Carter & Son Contracting, Inc.

Address: 146 Roy Long Rd. W

City/State/Zip: Athens, AL 35611

I, Charles C. Lovou, as Secretary for the above named entity, hereby state that the above information is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and that I understand that this completed form will be available for public inspection as a public record upon request.

August 6, 2025

Date

CC
Signature of Authorized Representative